Архангельск   (8182)63--9     0-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

they correspond to horizontal inwards flow and increasing flow rate.
Switching range
l/min H2O
Display range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
10 - 40 10 -  60 300
15 - 60 15 -100 300
20 - 90 20 -200 300
25 -150 30 -300 300
Special ranges are available.
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2K1-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.6
40 G 11/2 HR2K1-040GM 170 56 24 3.2
50 G 2 HR2K1-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.3
additional weights for options
Display O1 / Z1 0.05 kg
1 32
3 1 2

they correspond to horizontal inwards flow and increasing flow rate.
Switching range
l/min H2O
Display range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
15 -  30 10 -  60 300
20 -  40 15 -100 300
25 -  50 20 -200 300
30 -  80 30 -300 300
Special ranges are available.
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2K2-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.6
40 G 11/2 HR2K2-040GM 170 56 24 3.2
50 G 2 HR2K2-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.3
additional weights for options
Display O1 / Z1 0.05 kg
1 2 3 4
not

Ranges
Details  in  the  table  correspond  to  horizontal  inwards  flow  with
increasing flow rate.
Display range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
10 -  60 300
15 -100 300
20 -200 300
30 -300 300
Special ranges are available.
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2O1-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.5
40 G 11/2 HR2O1-040GM 170 56 24 3.1
50 G 2 HR2O1-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.2
Handling and operation
Note
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet
● If the media are dirty, install a filter

nded
l/min
Pressure loss
bar at Qmax. oil
10 -   40  10 -   60 100 4
15 -   55  20 - 100 120 5
40 -   90  40 - 120 140 5
50 - 120  50 - 150 160 7
Special ranges are available.
1 32
3 1 2
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2VK1-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.6
40 G 11/2 HR2VK1-040GM 170 56 24 3.2
50 G 2 HR2VK1-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.3
additional weights for options
Display O1 / Z1 0.05 kg
Handling and Operation
Note

Pressure loss
bar at Qmax. oil
10 -   25 10 -   60 100 4
15 -   40 20 - 100 120 5
40 -   70 40 - 120 140 5
50 - 100 50 - 150 160 7
Special ranges are available.
Switching spaces of the flow switch HR2VK1
1 2 3 4
not
used
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2VK2-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.6
40 G 11/2 HR2VK2-040GM 170 56 24 3.2
50 G 2 HR2VK2-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.3
additional weights for options
Display O1 / Z1 0.05 kg
Handling and Operation
Note

Qmax.
Recom
mended
l/min
Pressure loss
bar at Qmax. oil
 10 -   60 100 4
 20 - 100 120 5
 40 - 120 140 5
 50 - 150 160 7
Special ranges are available.
Display spaces of the flow switch HR2VK1
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2VO1-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.5
40 G 11/2 HR2VO1-040GM 170 56 24 3.1
50 G 2 HR2VO1-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.2
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
Note
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet

Qmax.
Recom
mended
l/min
Pressure loss
bar at Qmax. oil
 10 -   60 100 4
 20 - 100 120 5
 40 - 120 140 5
 50 - 150 160 7
Special ranges are available.
Display spaces of the flow switch HR2VK1
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2VZ1-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.5
40 G 11/2 HR2VZ1-040GM 170 56 24 3.1
50 G 2 HR2VZ1-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.2
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
Note
●

Ranges
Details  in  the  table  correspond  to  horizontal  inwards  flow  with
increasing flow rate.
Display range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
10 -  60 300
15 -100 300
20 -200 300
30 -300 300
Special ranges are available.
Dimensions and weights
DN G Types L ØD SW Ød X Weight
kg
32 G 11/4 HR2Z1-032GM 130
65 60
51 23 2.5
40 G 11/2 HR2Z1-040GM 170 56 24 3.1
50 G 2 HR2Z1-050GM 185 80 75 70 26 5.2
Handling and operation
Note
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet
● If the media are dirty, install a filter (use magnetic